PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONAVAN PAUL POULIN	03/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAPP TECH CORP.
Street Address:	305, 5208 - 53rd Avenue
City:	Red Deer
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4N5K2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12705913
Application Number:	12759543
Patent Number:	7813910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)845-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 250 762 7427

Email: admin@donavan.com

Correspondent Name: DONAVAN PAUL POULIN

Address Line 1: 1958 Hidden Lake Place

Address Line 4: Kelowna, CANADA V1V2W8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONAVAN PAUL POULIN

Total Attachments: 1

source=03.05.2011_USPTO Donavan Paul Poulin Assignment Agreements#page1.tif

20.00 12705913

PATENT REEL: 025985 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PORTFOLIO

WHEREAS, DONAVAN PAUL POULIN is an individual with an address of 1958 Hidden Lake Place, Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada V1V 2W8 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, WAPP TECH CORP. is the corporate general partner of WAPP TECH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership having an office at 305, 5208 – 53rd Avenue, Red Deer, Alberta, T4N 5K2 ("Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to U.S. provisional patent application number 60/689,101, U.S. patent application number 11/449,958, U.S. provisional patent application number 61/152,934, U.S. patent application number 12/705,913, U.S. patent application number 12/759,543 and U.S. Patent number 7,813,910 (collectively "The Patent Portfolio"); and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office to issue patents resulting therefrom to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument this 5th day of March, 2011.

DONAVAN PAUL POULIN

PATENT REEL: 025985 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 03/18/2011